KUMISION SETTEFIKASION PARA I MANMANIDUKA
GUAM COMMISSION FOR EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION

303 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SOE BLDG, ROOM 105, MANGILAO, GUAM 96913
WWW.gcec.guam.gov

TEL: (671) 735-2554 FAX: (671) 735-2569

MEMBERS

GCEC Regular Meeting

Lisa Baza-Cruz, Ed.D, VICE-CHAIR Aug 15. 2016
b

(Terminal Degree-Education Rep)
lisa.bazacruz@gcec.quam.gov UOG SOE @ 2 p.m.

AGENDA

Lisa Cooper-Nurse, Ed D
(Administrator)

Lscooper-nurse@gqdoe.net I Call to Order / Roll call of members
Gayle Hendricks, Ed.D CHAIR

(Terminal Degree-Education Rep) I Approval of Minutes
gayle.hendricks@gcec.quam.gov

Elisabeth Ichihara-Rosario, Ed.D I Reports
TREASURER p
(Guidance Counselor Rep) A. Treasurer

Michelle M. S. Santos, Ed.D B.  Chairperson
(Community Rep) C. Executive Director
msantos@triton.uog.edu D Sub-Committees

IV Old Business
A. Early Childhood certificates

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS B. Bill 209-33 to amend PL 32-236

President/CEO-GCC

(Mary A.Y. Okada, Ed.D) a. GFT

mary.okada@guamcc.edu C. Middle School Science

Chairman-GEPB .

(Lourdes San Nicolas) V  New Business

Ibsannicolas@gdoe.net A. Chamorro Language Certification

Superintendent of Ed.-GDOE B. 20" Professional Practices Institute, Oct. 26-28, 2016 in Des Moines, [owa

(Jon Fernandez, Esq.)
jonfernandez@gdoe.net

President-UOG
(Robert A. Underwood, Ed.D)
raunderwood@uguam.uog.edu VII Announcements

VI Ex-Officio

VIII Executive Session

IX Adjournment

Next meeting: Sep. 22, 2016




